

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

REGION IV-A CALABARZON GATE 2, KARANGALAN VILLAGE 1900 CAINTA, RIZAL

BAC RESOLUTION

RECOMMENDING TO THE HEAD OF PROCURING ENTITY THE AWARD OF CONTRACT TO BLOOMBOOKS INC. FOR THE PRINTING AND DELIVERY OF ALS LEARNING RESOURCES FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF BE-LCP (ROIVA-22-03)

WHEREAS, on September 6, 2022, DepEd Regional Office IV-A CALABARZON has advertised its procurement activity for the PRINTING AND DELIVERY OF ALS LEARNING RESOURCES FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF BE-LCP (ROIVA-22-03) in the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) website, office website, and in conspicuous bulletin board of the office;

WHEREAS, the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) is SEVEN MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY-THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR PESOS (PhP7,843,644.00);

WHEREAS, three (3) bidders submitted their bidding documents at the Regional Office; that during the Bid Opening, BLOOMBOOKS INC., STA. BARBARA PRINTSHOP & GEN. MDSE. and HAUS OF SERAH PRINTING AND TRADING CORP. presented their respective Bidding Documents for bid evaluation by the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC);

WHEREAS, using the checklist of required documents and taking into account the non-discretionary "Pass or Fail Criterion", the BAC determined that the three (3) bidders, **BLOOMBOOKS INC., STA. BARBARA PRINTSHOP & GEN. MDSE.** and **HAUS OF SERAH PRINTING AND TRADING CORP.** met the criterion and were initially rated as "Passed" or "Complying";

WHEREAS, per Abstract of Bids, the bidder who has the Lowest Calculated Bid (LCB) is **BLOOMBOOKS INC.** with a total bid of **TWO MILLION ONE HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND FORTY-THREE PESOS AND 40/100 (Php2,120,043.40),** to wit:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount	Rank
BLOOMBOOKS INC.	Php2,120,043.40	1
STA. BARBARA PRINTSHOP & GEN. MDSE.	Php3,398,480.00	3
HAUS OF SERAH PRINTING AND TRADING CORP.	Php2,336,965.60	2

WHEREAS, upon Post-Qualification proceedings and careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, legal, technical, and financial requirements submitted by **BLOOMBOOKS INC.** the bid of **BLOOMBOOKS INC.** has been found to be responsive;



"EXCELLENCE is a CULTURE and QUALITY is a COMMITMENT"

Trunkline: 02-8682-5773/8684-4914/8647-7487

Website: depedcalabarzon.ph

Document Inquiry: https://r4a-teadoc.com/inquire

Facebook: DepEd R-4A Calabarzon



NOW, THEREFORE, the BAC hereby RESOLVES, as it hereby RESOLVED:

- To DECLARE BLOOMBOOKS INC. as eligible bidder and being post-qualified after thorough Post-Qualification proceedings having the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid in the amount of TWO MILLION ONE HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND FORTY-THREE PESOS AND 40/100 (Php2,120,043.40); and
- 2. To RECOMMEND to the Head of Procuring Entity the award of contract to BLOOMBOOKS INC. for the PRINTING AND DELIVERY OF ALS LEARNING RESOURCES FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF BE-LCP (ROIVA-22-03).

DONE, at DepEd Regional Office IV-A CALABARZON, this October 17, 2022.

CHERRYLOU D. REPIA

BAC Chairperson

MARITES L. GLORIA

BAC Member

ELINO S. GARCIA

BAC Member

ANN GERALYN T. PELIA BAC Vice-Chairperson

EDUARDA M. ZAPANTA

BAC Member

JOB S. ZAPE JR.

Provisional BAC Member

APPROVED 🗖 DISAPPROVED:

ATTY. ALBERTO T. ESCOBARTE, CESO II

Head of Procuring Entity